

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in FAO No.890/1988  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.A.G.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let a sum of Rs.2,00,000/-  
(Rupees two lacs only) be deposited with Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Sonapat, Haryana, within four weeks.

On the deposit being made, the claimants shall be permitted to  
withdraw the amount on such terms as the Tribunal may stipulate.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master